

BID TABULATION # 20550

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR STRAIGHT AND TRANSITION COUPLINGS
 OPENED AUGUST 1, 2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: KATHLEEN SLATER

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781

EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	TERM IN YEARS	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
NARESHKUMAR AND INDIRA GANDHI. DBA INDI ENTERPRISE, INC. (CAROL STREAM, IL)	1	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 20"	PART #201-216007 ESS	EACH	\$1,259.00	2	\$2,518.00	3	\$7,554.00	N/A	NO	NO
	1A	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 20"	PART #204-2160 ESS	EACH	\$3,189.00	2	\$6,378.00	3	\$19,134.00			
	2	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 24"	PART #210-258007 ESS	EACH	\$1,609.00	2	\$3,218.00	3	\$9,654.00			
	2A	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 24"	PART # 204-2580 ESS	EACH	\$4,079.00	2	\$8,158.00	3	\$24,474.00			
	3	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 30"	PART #201-320007 ESS	EACH	\$2,619.00	2	\$5,238.00	3	\$15,714.00			
	3A	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 30"	PART # 204-23200 ESS	EACH	\$5,159.00	2	\$10,318.00	3	\$30,954.00			
	4	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 36"	PART # 201-383009 ESS	EACH	\$3,189.00	2	\$6,378.00	3	\$19,134.00			
	4A	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 36"	PART # 204-3830 ESS	EACH	\$7,519.00	2	\$15,038.00	3	\$45,114.00			
	5	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 42"	PART # 201-445009 ESS	EACH	\$3,739.00	2	\$7,478.00	3	\$22,434.00			
	5A	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 42"	PART # 204-4450 ESS	EACH	\$7,919.00	2	\$15,838.00	3	\$47,514.00			

BID TABULATION # 20550

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR STRAIGHT AND TRANSITION COUPLINGS
 OPENED AUGUST 1, 2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: KATHLEEN SLATER

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781

EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	TERM IN YEARS	GRAND TOTAL
6	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 48 "	PART # 201- 508009 ESS	EACH	\$4,439.00	1	\$4,439.00	3	\$13,317.00
6A	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 48 "	PART # 204-5080 ESS	EACH	\$8,789.00	1	\$8,789.00	3	\$26,367.00
7	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE ALT #1 54"	PART # 201-54 ESS1	EACH	\$5,680.00	2	\$11,360.00	3	\$34,080.00
7A	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE ALT #1 54"	PART # 204-54 ESS1	EACH	\$11,579.00	2	\$23,158.00	3	\$69,474.00
8	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE ALT #2 54"	PART # 201-54 ESS2	EACH	\$5,889.00	2	\$11,778.00	3	\$35,334.00
8A	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE ALT #2 54"	PART # 204-54 ESS2	EACH	\$11,779.00	2	\$23,558.00	3	\$70,674.00

BID TABULATION # 20550

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR STRAIGHT AND TRANSITION COUPLINGS
 OPENED AUGUST 1, 2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: KATHLEEN SLATER

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781

EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	TERM IN YEARS	GRAND TOTAL			
PRICE AND SONS, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI)	1	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 20"	SMITH BLAIR 413	EACH	\$1,419.00	2	\$2,838.00	3	\$8,514.00	YES	YES, AMERICAN	YES
	2	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 24"	SMITH BLAIR 413	EACH	\$1,681.00	2	\$3,362.00	3	\$10,086.00			
	3	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 30"	SMITH BLAIR 413	EACH	\$2,048.00	2	\$4,096.00	3	\$12,288.00			
	4	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 36"	SMITH BLAIR 413	EACH	\$2,624.00	2	\$5,248.00	3	\$15,744.00			
	5	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 42"	SMITH BLAIR 413	EACH	\$3,055.00	2	\$6,110.00	3	\$18,330.00			
	6	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE 48 "	SMITH BLAIR 413	EACH	\$3,439.00	1	\$3,439.00	3	\$10,317.00			
	7	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE ALT #1 54"	SMITH BLAIR 413	EACH	\$3,961.00	2	\$7,922.00	3	\$23,766.00			
	8	COUPLING PIPE TRANSITION CAST TO DUCTILE ALT #2 54"	SMITH BLAIR 413	EACH	\$3,980.00	2	\$7,960.00	3	\$23,880.00			

AWARD WILL BE MADE BY LINE ITEM OR IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER(S) COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE AND THE CONTRACT TERM TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

BID TABULATION # 20550

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR STRAIGHT AND TRANSITION COUPLINGS
OPENED AUGUST 1, 2024 @ 4:30 PM-CT

PURCHASING AGENT: KATHLEEN SLATER
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781
EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 4 OF 4

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE